

Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council Regular Meeting Agenda May 18, 2023, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165

The Public may join via: Zoom/Telephone





Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250 **Minutes**

- * THE ICC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA AT ANY TIME DURING THE MEETING.
- I. Call to Order
 - Started at 4:05pm I.1.
- II. **Roll Call**
 - 2.1 **ICC Officers**
 - ICC Chair: Antoine Aoude P
 - ICC Vice Chair: Katherine Nilsen P
 - ICC Communications Officer: Aika Taguchi P
 - 2.2 **ICC Advisers**
 - Counselor/ICC: Tiffany Inabu P
 - Associate Dean of Student Life: Thomas Bui AB
 - 2.3 **Installed Clubs**
 - Acting Club at SMC AB
 - Adelante Club P
 - AGS PP
 - Armenian Students Association at SMC P
 - Astronomy Club at SMC P
 - Black Collegians Club P
 - Break the Silence AB
 - Chabad Jewish Club P
 - Creative 11 P
 - Dance Club P
 - Data Science Club P
 - Debate Club AB
 - Design Club AB
 - DiverseAbility at SMC P
 - Earth Science AB
 - Eco Action Club P
 - Engineering Club P
 - Figure Drawing Club at SMC P
 - Film Club at Santa Monica College P
 - Future Alumni Club P
 - Geek Club P
 - Gender Sexuality Alliance P
 - Glass Club P
 - I.D.E.A.S. at SMC P

- Indonesian student Association (PERMIAS) AB
- International Student Forum P
- InterVarsity Christian Fellowship at SMC P
- Investment and Entrepreneurship Club at SMC AB
- Japanese Student Association at SMC AB
- Korean Student Association P
- Mediamakers P
- Middle Eastern Club no
- Muslim Student Association at SMC P
- NOMAS SMC P
- NSCS at SMC P
- Period Club P
- Phi Theta Kappa Honors Society at SMC
- Post-Soviet Club at SMC P
- Pre-Health Professional Association (PHPA) P
- Pre-Law Society P
- Robotics Club AB
- Rotaract Business Club P
- Respiratory Care Practitioner Club at SMC P
- Scholarship Club at SMC AB



Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council Regular Meeting Agenda May 18, 2023, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165 The Public may join via: Zoom/Telephone

Ciated Students

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/96185610860

Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250 Minutes

- Scriptwriting Club P
- SMC Math Club P
- SMC Psych Club P
- Student community coalition AB
- Student Nurses Association P
- Student Veterans of America P

- The Philosophy Club P
- WiSTEM P
- Women's Finance Club at SMC AB
- Writer's Club at SMC AB

Added KSA to roll call and marked as present with a motion by ICC vice chair

III. Public Comments

This section of the agenda is reserved for members of the public to address the Inter-Club Council. A time limit of 2 minutes per speaker shall be observed. ICC Officers cannot respond to public comment.

IV. Consent Action Items

- **4.1** Installation of Clubs (clubs will be installed with 0% funding)
 - Students Supporting Israel at SMC AB
- 4.2 Clubs Pending Installation (clubs will be installed with 0% funding if missing paperwork completed by date of ICC Meeting)
 - Club Grow no
 - Economic Exchange no
 - Computer Science Club no
 - OU-JLIC no

V. Minutes

5.1 Minutes approval from the ICC meeting on May 4th

Went to 7.1 before 6.1 with a motion by GSA

VI. Action Items

- **7.1** ICC Nominations
 - Anastasia from I.D.E.A.S for ICC communication
 - Zak from GSA for ICC vice chair
 - Rihdd from future alumni initiative for ICC chair Close the nomination with a motion by PERIOD club



Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council Regular Meeting Agenda May 18, 2023, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165 The Public may join via: Zoom/Telephone



https://ccconfer.zoom.us/j/96185610860

Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250 Minutes

VII. Discussion Items

6.1 ICC Social – next Thursday at 4pm at Cayton center lounge

Amend roll call DiverseAbility motion by ISF

VIII. Action Items

7.2 ICC Election

Mistype in the voting system for ICC chair nomination, and corrected the name from Red to Rihdd

Elected:

ICC communication officer: Anastasiia Zakala from I.D.E.A.S.

ICC vice chair: Zacharia Daru Makari from GSA

ICC chair: Moniriddh Bunyay from Future Alumni Club

IX. Reports

- ICC communication officer Aika
- ICC vice chair Kat
- ICC chair Antoine
- AS Activities Francis
- AS Budget Manager Justin
- AS Basicneeds Cecilia
- Counselor Tiffany

X. Club Announcements (limit of 1 min)

- PERIOD club
- Dance Club
- Scriptwriting Club

XI. Adjournment

Adjourned with a motion by MSA at 4:47pm